

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in RFA No. 464/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KEWAL KRISHAN KHURANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM (D) TH.LEGAL HEIRS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8820 of 2007

(With appln. for deletion of parties in the array of parties and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master