

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2007 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8820/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in RFA No. 464/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SITA RAM (D) TR.LEGAL HEIRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL KRISHAN KHURANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar Thanai,Adv.
Mr. V. Madhukar,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is accepted that the possession has already been taken
over. Therefore, no further order is necessary in this I.A.

It is, however, directed that no third party interest in

respect of the property shall be created.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master