

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2007

KEWAL KRISHAN KHURANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM (D) TH.LEGAL HEIRS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8820 of 2007

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Sangha,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Sangha,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Alok Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr.D.K. Malhotra, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the respondents in SLP(C) No. 8202/2007. In view of the fact that the respondents in such SLP has preferred the connected SLP(C) No. 8820/2007 and they are the petitioners therein.

Learned Advocate Mr. Nitin Sangha appearing on behalf of Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 8202/2007 accepts notice for the same litigant being respondent in SLP(C) No. 8820/2007.

Both of the learned Advocates wants time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit they may do so on or before 18.08.2008.

List the matter on 18.08.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

rd