

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in RFA No.464/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KEWAL KRISHAN KHURANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM (D) TH.LEGAL HEIRS Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8820 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for deletion of parties in the array of parties  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishawnathan, Sr. Adv.  
in SC8202/07 Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

in SC 8820/07 Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Adv.  
in SC 8202/07 Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in both the matters.  
Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited so that the same can be disposed of within a year.

As far as I.A.1 of 2007, filed in SLP(C)No.8820 of 2007 is concerned, let the death of Smt. Prem Wati, since deceased, who was the respondent No.1 before the Delhi High Court, be recorded.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master