

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6497 OF 2009

KEWAL KRISHAN KHURANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM (D) TH.LEGAL HEIRS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6498 of 2009  
(Office report on default)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(In chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and respondent  
in cross appeal states that the clients have not filed  
statement of case. Counsel seeks two weeks' time to do  
the needful. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is finally  
granted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master